

Provider Newsflash



A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Requirements for Miscellaneous Codes Effective October 1, 2019 (Medicaid)

Effective October 1, 2019, as part of our internal Prior Authorization (PA) process, Molina Healthcare will be reinforcing the Health Care Authority (HCA) Provider Guide requirements for DME. For all requests submitted to Molina for Miscellaneous DME codes (E1399 and K0108), please include the following:

- Copy of the MSRP, price-list or catalog listing from the supplier as specified in the HCA Provider Guide
- Full product description for the item(s) being requested
- Supporting clinical documentation

Requests received without this information will be subject to an adverse determination.

Forms:

To access our PA form, please visit:

<u>www.MolinaHealthcare.com/providers/wa/medicaid/forms/PDF/mhwa-guide-request-form-medicaid-2019.pdf</u>

Fax:

Please fax your PA requests to Molina at (800) 767-7188.

As always, our goal is to provide you with excellent customer service. We are committed to providing high quality support and services to our provider network. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your Provider Services Representative at (800) 869-4082, Monday through Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

Thank you for your continued service to Molina members.

MHW Part #1229-1909 Approval: MHW-9/17/2019